General Information:
The SL Series is a high performance fan heater for medium to large areas.
A unique fan reduces air turbulence, allowing The SL Series to deliver heat
quietly, and dual warm exhausts provide even, efficient distribution of heat.
The grill louvers are designed to conceal the internal components from
view with an aesthetically pleasing look. Also included is an adjustable
automatic quick-action thermostat control for your comfort and convenience.
Architectural Information:

Ordering Information:
Recess or surface mount wall cans sold separately. Available in white.
Model No. Code
SL   15    2   T    W
SL Series
Wattage: 30 = 3000
25 = 2500
19 = 1900
15 = 1500
10 = 1000
Voltage: 1 = 120
2 = 240/208
Includes Thermostat
Color: W = White
Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 120V 240V 208V 120V Wt./Lbs
027418  79222 8 SL302TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 3000 2250 12.5 10.82 9
027418  79230 3 SL252TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 2500 1875 10.42 9.01 9
027418  79221 1 SL192TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1900 1425 7.92 6.85 9
027418  79220 4 SL152TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1500 1125 6.25 5.41 9
027418  79219 8 SL151TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1500 12.5 9
027418  79233 4 SL101TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1000 8.33 9
Part# Model# Description Wt./Lbs
027418 79239    6 SLC Wall Can Recess Mount 4
027418 79240    2 SLC-S Wall Can Surface Mount, 17”W x 13”H x 4”D 7
Grill Dimensions:
163⁄4”W x 127⁄8”H x 1”D
Rough-in Dimensions:
145⁄8”W x 10”H x 4”D
Wall Can Dimensions:
141⁄2”W x 111⁄8”H x 4”D
Top View
Side View
UPC Code WATTS AMPS
UPC Code
PHONE 360.693.2505
FAX 360.694.8668
WEB www.cadetco.com
A C C ES S O R I ES
Thermostat temperature range 40˚F to 85˚F